

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. M.P. No. 16523 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).2330/2011

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report for
directions)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan K. Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies of the Special Leave Petition is
condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|