

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2330/2011

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,4 to 6 and 8 are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 7 are reported to have died and application for substitution of legal representatives is reported to be suffering from certain defects. Same be cured by next date failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 24.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj