

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2330/2011

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Samarpreet S Gurna, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,4 to 6 and 8 have been ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.5.8.2013.

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving the necessary application for deleting deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 7 from the array of respondents being a criminal matter. Necessary steps be taken by next date. In the event of taking necessary steps for deletion, it automatically follows that application for substitution would not survive on record.

List again on 1.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj