

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2330/2011

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Priyabrat Sahu, Adv.  
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for decision on the application for deletion of respondent Nos. 3 and 7 from the array of respondents.

List again on 28.11.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj