

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.22975/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2330/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in CRM No.39359/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondents)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Kishore Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Das,Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Deletion of respondents no.3 and 7 from the array of the
party is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master