

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2330/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
21/12/2010 in CRM No. 39359/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
six weeks' further time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 24.11.2014, failing which, the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no.7 without
further reference to the Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master